

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 10998/2009)(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in CRLRP No. 471/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.K.KOTIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KODAK INDIA P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 10998/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHeard learned counsel for the petitioners.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order as also stay of further proceedings
in case arising out of FIR No. 143/1995 dated 2.6.1995 U/s.
406/409/471 IPC, P.S. Parliament Street, New Delhi, presently
pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, New Delhi.(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master